GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1278
ANSWERED ON 30.07.2024

SETTING UP OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

1278 SHRI T R BAALU:
Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES &R 3¢z #4Y be pleased to state:

(a) whether no new heavy Industries have been set up in the country during the last five years due to lack of support from the Government;

(b) the number of heavy industries established during the said period, Sector-wise details of investments and employment generated; and

(c) whether the “Make in India” policy has spurred the growth of heavy Industries and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES
(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)

(a): Since Industry is a State Subject, the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to setting up of heavy industries in the country.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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